THE DATASHEET OF
NCP4588DSQ10T1G
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2013
February, 2013 − Rev. 1
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP4588/D
NCP4588

upon board design and layout. Mounting pad configuration
on the PCB, the board material, and also the ambient
temperature affect the rate of temperature rise for the part.
That is to say, when the device has good thermal
conductivity through the PCB, the junction temperature will
be relatively low with high power dissipation applications.
PCB layout
Make VIN and GND line sufficient. If their impedance is
high, noise pickup or unstable operation may result. Connect
capacitors C1 and C2 (if it is used) as close as possible to the
IC, and make wiring as short as possible.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device
Nominal Output
Voltage Description Marking Package Shipping†
NCP4588DSQ10T1G 1.0 V Auto discharge P010
SC−70
(Pb−Free) 3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP4588DSQ15T1G 1.5 V Auto discharge P015
SC−70
(Pb−Free) 3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP4588DSQ25T1G 2.5 V Auto discharge P025
SC−70
(Pb−Free) 3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP4588DMX10TCG 1.0 V Auto discharge LA
XDFN
(Pb−Free) 5000 / Tape & Reel
NCP4588DMX15TCG 1.5 V Auto discharge LF
XDFN
(Pb−Free) 5000 / Tape & Reel
NCP4588DMX25TCG 2.5 V Auto discharge LR
XDFN
(Pb−Free) 5000 / Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.